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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA’/24
03:55 PM

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Update R2103002

Surcharge Mechanisms to Ensure Equity and
Transparency of Fees, Taxes and Surcharges Rulemaking 21-03-002
Assessed on Customers of Telecommunications
Services in California.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Rulemaking 21-03-002.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated March 27, 2024 at San Francisco, California.

/s/ALEPHIA BAXAMUSA
Alephia Baxamusa
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities
Commission, 505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco,
CA 94102, of any change of address to ensure that they continue
to receive documents. You must indicate the proceeding number
on the service list on which your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings,
workshops, etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with
disabilities. To verify that a particular location is accessible, call:
Calendar Clerk (415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g.,

sign language interpreters, those making the arrangements must
call the Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032
five working days in advance of the event.
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Nelsonya Causby

Avp - Sr. Legal Counsel

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 6TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

(510) 645-0745
Nelsonya.Causby@att.com

For: Pacific Bell Telephone

Company

Haynes Morris

BLUE JAY WIRELESS, LLC

8150 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, SUITE 670
DALLAS TX 75206

hmorris@lakecap.com

For: Blue Jay Wireless,

LLC

Stephen P. Bowen

Attorney

BOWEN LAW GROUP

19660 NORTH RIM DRIVE, SUITE 201
SURPRISE AZ 85374

(415) 394-7500
Steve.Bowen@BowenLawGroup.com
For: Sonic Telecom,

LLC

Waihun Yee

Controller

CAL-ORE TELEPHONE COMPANY
PO BOX 847

DORRIS CA 96023-0847

(530) 397-2211

waihun@cot.net

For: Cal-Ore Telephone

Company

Yvonne Wooster

Regulatory Manager

CALAVERAS TELEPHONE COMPANY
PO BOX 37

COPPEROPOLIS CA 95228

(209) 785-2211

ysmythe@caltel.com

For: Calaveras Telephone

Company

Jerome F. Candelaria

CALIFORNIA BROADBAND & VIDEO ASSOCIATION

925 L STREET, STE. 850
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 446-7732
Jerome@CalBroadband.org

For: California Broadband & Video Association f/k/a California

Cable & Telecommunications
Association

Sherri Murillo

Senior Analyst

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP
1415 L STREET SUITE 1250
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 208-8326
sherri.murillo@verizon.com
For: Cellco

Partnership

Melissa W. Kasnitz

Legal Dir

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, SUITE 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

service@c4at.org

For: Center for Accessible

Technology

Betty Sanders

Vp - Regulatory

CHARTER FIBERLINK CA-CCO, LLC
12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

ST. LOUIS MO 63131

(314) 394-9876
betty.sanders@charter.com

For: Charter Fiberlink CA-CCO,

LLC

John L. Clark
Attorney-At-Law

864 LAS TRAMPAS ROAD
LAFAYETTE CA 94549
(925) 367-5808
JLC@JohnLClarkLaw.com
For: Securus Technologies,
LLC

Shane Bridges
Controller
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Mark P. Schreiber

Attorney

COOPER, WHITE & COOPER LLP

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 765-6228

MSchreiber@cwcLaw.com

For: Consolidated Communications of California Company
(formerly SureWest

Telephone)

Sarah J. Banola

Attorney

COOPER, WHITE & COOPER LLP

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 433-1900

sbanola@cwclaw.com

For: Frontier California Inc., Citizens Telecommunications
Company of California Inc. DBA Frontier Communications of
California, Frontier Communications of the Southwest
Inc.

Sarah J. Banola

Attorney

COOPER, WHITE & COOPER, LLP

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17THF.

SAN FRANCISOC CA 94111

(415) 433-1900

sbanola@cwclaw.com

For: Citizens Telecommunications Company of California
Inc.

Joshua S. Trauner

Sr. Counsel - Gov'T Relations
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC

1 PARK PLACE, STE. 300
DUBLIN CA 94568

(347) 806-5674
Joshua.Trauner@CrownCastle.com
For: Crown Castle Fiber

LLC

Fernanda Hilb
Manager Regulatory Affairs

CONSUMER CELLULAR, INCORPORATED
12447 SW 69TH AVE

PORTLAND OR 97223
tax@consumercellular.com

For: Consumer Cellular,

Incorporated

Danielle Frappier

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP

1919 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, STE. 800
WASHINGTON DC 20006-3401

(202) 973-4200

DanielleFrappier@dwt.com

For: Nexus Communications,

Inc.

David Discher

802 GLENCRAG WAY
WOODSIDE CA 94062

(650) 850-2907
daviddischerlaw@gmail.com
For: AT&T

California

Eric Votaw

Ceo / President

DUCOR TELEPHONE COMPANY
PO BOX 700

DUCOR CA 93218

(415) 433-1900
evotaw@varcomm.biz

For: Ducor Telephone

Company

David Clark

Regulatory Manager

FORESTHILL TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 1189

FORESTHILL CA 95631

(559) 846-4892

dclark@sebastiancorp.com

For: Foresthill Telephone

Company

Sherri Murillo

Senior Analyst

FRESNO MSA LTD. PARTNERSHIP
1415 L STREET SUITE 1250
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 208-8326
sherri.murillo@verizon.com

For: Fresno MSA Ltd.
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CROWN CASTLE FIBER, LLC

2000 CORPORATE DRIVE
CANONSBURG PA 15317
puc.correspondence@crowncastle.com
For: Freedom Telecommunications
Services

Suzanne Toller

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500
SuzanneToller@dwt.com

For: Comcast Phone of California,
LLC

John L. Clark

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI & DAY, LLP

505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 765-8443

jclark@goodinmacbride.com

For: Nexus Communications, Inc. d/b/a ReachOut
Wireless

Joseph Paru

Law Clerk

GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC
100 NEWPORT AVENUE EXTENSION
QUINCY MA 02171
regulatory@granitenet.com

For: Granite Telecommunications,

LLC

Mitchell F. Brecher

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
2101 L. STREET, NW, SUITE 1000
WASHINGTON DC 20037

(202) 331-3100
brecherm@gtlaw.com

For: Tracfone Wireless,

Inc.

Sherri Murillo

Senior Analyst

GTE MOBILNET OF CA., LTD. PTNRSHP
1415 L STREET SUITE 1250
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
sherri.murillo@verizon.com

For: GTE Mobinet of CA., Ld.

Partnership

John L. Clark

Attorney At Law

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI & DAY LLP
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 765-8443

JClark@GoodinMacBride.com

For: Telrite Corporation dba Life

Wireless

Paul Mcaleese

Ceo

I-WIRELESS LLC

1 LEVEE WAY, SUITE 3104
NEWPORT KY 41071

(513) 240-9800

Paul. McAleese@iwirelesshome.com
For: i-Wireless

LLC

Anita Taff-Rice

Attorney

ICOMMLAW

1547 PALOS VERDES, NO. 298
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597
(415) 699-7885
anita@icommlaw.com

For: Velocity Communications,
Inc.

Anita Taff-Rice

Attorney

ICOMMLAW

1547 PALOS VERDES, SUITE 298

WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

(415) 699-7885

Anita@iCommLaw.com

For: ExteNet Systems, Inc. & ExteNet Systems (California),
LLC

Zeb Zankel

Partner

JENNER & BLOCK LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2100
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Partnership

Gail Long

Mgr - State Government Affairs

HAPPY VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY
PO BOX 1004

REDMOND OR 97756

(541) 516-8210

Gail.Long@tdstelecom.com

For: Happy Valley Telephone

Company

Gail Long

Manager, State Governmenet Affair
HORNITOS TELEPHONE COMPANY
PO BOX 1004

REDMOND OR 97756

(541) 516-8210
gail.long@tdstelecom.com

For: Hornitos Telephone

Company

Michael Dover

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

333 WEST WACKER DRIVE

CHICAGO IL 60606

(312) 857-7087

MDover@KelleyDrye.com

For: American Broadband and Telecommunications
Company

Michael R. Dover

Attorney

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP
333 W. WACKER DRIVE
CHICAGO IL 60606

(312) 857-7087
MDover@KelleyDrye.com

For: Q Link Wireless

LLC

Steven A. Augustino

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP
3050 K STREET NW, STE. 400
WASHINGTON DC 20007-5108
(202) 342-8612

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(628) 267-6812

ZZankel@Jenner.com

For: Time Warner Cable Information Services (California), LLC
and Charter Fiberlink CA-CCO, LLC

(Charter)

Joshua T. Guyan

Counsel

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

3050 K STREET, NW STE. 400

WASHINGTON DC 20007

SGralow@KelleyDrye.com

For: Boomerang Wireless, LLC and AmeriMex Communications
Corp.dba SafetyNet

Wireless

Joshua T. Guyan

Counsel

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

3050 K STREET, NW, STE. 400

WASHINGTON DC 20007

(202) 342-8566

SGralow@KelleyDrye.com

For: Global Connection Inc. of America dba: Stand Up
Wireless

Kristin L. Jacobson

Attorney

LAW OFFICES OF KRISTIN L. JACOBSON

491 GRAY COURT, SUITE 1

BENICIA CA 94510

(707) 816-7583

Kristin@KL]Legal.com

For: Sprint Spectrum L.P. and Assurance Wireless USA,
L.P.

Leon M. Bloomfield

Attorney

LAW OFFICES OF LEON M. BLOOMFIELD
1901 HARRISON ST., SUITE 1400
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 625-1164

LMB@wblaw.net

For: T-Mobile West LLC dba T-

Mobile

Sherri Murillo

Senior Analyst

LOS ANGELES SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
1415 L STREET SUITE 1250
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SGralow@kelleydrye.com
For: TruConnect Communications,
Inc.

David Clark

Regulatory Manager

KERMAN TELEPHONE COMPANY
811 SOUTH MADERA AVENUE
KERMAN CA 93630

(559) 846-4892
dclark@sebastiancorp.com

For: Kerman Telephone

Company

Rachelle Chong

Counsel

LAW OFFICE OF RACHELLE CHONG
345 WEST PORTAL AVENUE, STE. 110
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94127

(415) 735-0378

Rachelle@ChongLaw.net

For: California Emerging Technology
Fund

Anita C. Taff-Rice

LAW OFFICES OF ANITA TAFF-RICE
1547 PALOS VERDES, SUITE 298
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

(415) 699-7885

anita@icommlaw.com

For: TC Telephone

LLC

Glenn S. Richards
Counsel

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

1200 SEVENTEENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON DC 20036

(202) 663-8215
Glenn.Richards@PillsburyLaw.com
For: Voice on the Net Coalition
(VON)

Steven Bryan, Jr

Regulatory Contact

PINNACLES TELEPHONE COMPANY
340 LIVE OAK ROAD

PAICINES CA 95043

(831) 389-4500

srbryanjr@pintelco.com

For: Pinnacles Telephone

SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 208-8326
Sherri.Murillo@Verizon.com
For: Los Angeles Smsa Limited
Partnership

Jesus G. Roman

MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES

15505 SAND CANYON AVE. D201
IRVINE CA 92618

(949) 286-7202
jesus.g.roman@verizon.com

For: VERIZON

California

Scott Merrill

Legal Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 894-5724
sce@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates
Office

Fassil Fenikile

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC
430 BUSH STREET 5TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

(415) 417-5033
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

For: New Cingular

Wireless

Al Baumgarner

Finance Director

SIERRA TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
49150 ROAD 426

OAKHURST CA 93644

(559) 642-0369

RegMgr@stcg.net

For: Sierra Telephone Company,

Inc.

James Lowers

Vp

SISKIYOU TELEPHONE COMPANY
PO BOX 157

ETNA CA 96027
JTLowers@sisqtel.net

For: Siskiyou Telephone

Company
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Company

Dan Douglas

Regulatory Mgr.

PONDEROSA TELEPHONE COMPANY
47034 ROAD 201, PO BOX 21

O'NEALS CA 93645
DanD@PonderosaTel.com

For: The Ponderosa Telephone

Company

Joanne Rauch

Senior Paralegal
RINGCENTRAL, INC.

20 DAVIS DRIVE
BELMONT CA 94002

(650) 489-7856
regulatory@ringcentral.com
For: RingCentral,

Inc.

Sherri Murillo

Senior Analyst

SACRAMENTO VALLEY LTD. PARTNERSHIP
1415 L STREET SUITE 1250

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 208-8326

sherri.murillo@verizon.com

For: Sacramento Valley Ltd.

Partnership

Michael S. J. Lozich

Senior Corporate Counsel
SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
4000 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
CARROLLTON TX 75007

(972) 277-0300
mlozich@securustechnologies.com
For: Securus Technologies,

LLC

Vinhcent Le

Legal Counsel

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
360 14TH STREET, 2ND FLOOR
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 898-2053
vinhcentl@greenlining.org

For: The Greenlining

Institute

Betty Sanders
Vp Telephone Regulatory

SPECTRUM ADVANCED SERVICES, LLC

12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE
ST. LOUIS MO 63131

(314) 394-9876
DL-CPUCNotices@charter.com
For: TWC Digital Phone,

LLC

Stephen H. Kukta

SPRINT NEXTEL

201 MISSION STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 572-8358

stephen.h. kukta@sprint.com

For: Sprint Nextel / Sprint
Corporation

Stephen H. Kukta

SPRINT SPECTRUM L.P.
900 7TH ST, NW, STE 700
WASHINGTON DC 20001
stephen.h kukta@sprint.com
For: Wirelessco,

LP

Greg Gierczak

Executive Dir - External Relations
SUREWEST TELEPHONE

8150 INDUSTRIAL AVE. / PO BOX 969
ROSEVILLE CA 95678

(916) 786-1440
ggierczak@surewest.com

For: SureWest

Telephone

Brenda Shepard

Cfo

VOLCANO TELEPHONE COMPANY
PO BOX 1070

PRIME GROVE CA 95665
BrendaS@Volcanotel.com

For: Volcano Telephone

Company
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Regina Costa

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X312

rcosta@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform

Network

Betty J. Sanders

Sr Dir - Regulatory

TIME WARNER CABLE INFORMATION SERVICES
12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

ST. LOUIS MO 63131

(314) 394-9876

betty.sanders@charter.com

For: Time Warner Cable Information Services (California)
LLC

Margaret L. Tobias

Attorney

TOBIAS LAW OFFICE

1459 18TH STREET, STE. 284
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(415) 641-7833
Marg@TobiasLO.com

For: Cox Communications LLC, cba Cox Communications, Cox

California Telcom,
LLC

Jennifer Rohrbach

Director, Regulatory Compliance
U.S. TELEPACIFIC CORP.

515S. FLOWER ST, 45TH FLOOR
LOS ANGELES CA 90071

(702) 278-5631
JRohrbach@tpx.com

For: U.S. Telepacific

Corp.

Jane Whang

Sr. Counsel - Regulatory

VERIZON

201 SPEAR STREET, 7TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1022

Jane. Whang@Verizon.com

For: MCI Communications Services dba
Verizon

Jordan Pinjuv

Partner

WILKINSON BARKER KNAUER LLP
2138 W 32ND AVENUE, SUITE 300
DENVER CO 80211

(303) 626-2336

JPinjuv@WBKlaw.com

For:

CTIA

Gail Long

Manager, State Government Affairs
WINTERHAVEN TELEPHONE COMPANY
PO BOX 1004

REDMOND OR 97756

(541) 516-8210

gail.long@tdstelecom.com

For: Winterhaven Telephone

Company
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Francis Jett

ALVARADOSMITH, APC

633 W. FIFTH STREET, SUITE 900
LOS ANGELES CA 90071

(213) 229-2400
fjett@alvaradosmith.com

Alco Robinson
Assistant

AT&T

6750 VIA ASTI PKWY
LAS VEGAS NV 89119
alco.robinson@att.com

Hugh Osborne

Assistant

AT&T SERVICES INC

430 BUSH STREET, 6TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 268-5997
hugh.osborne@att.com
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Andy Umana

Dir a€” Legal Counsel
AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, STE 6043
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 268-5304
andy.umana@att.com

Christie M. Villarreal
Attorney

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

816 CONGRESS, SUITE 1100
AUSTIN TX 78701
Christie.Villarreal. 1@att.com

Mark Berry

Director - Regulatory

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 5TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 417-5018
Mark.Berry@att.com

Renee Marfia

Area Manager

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

STATE LEGISLATIVE & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
430 BUSH ST - 5TH FL

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

rc3194@att.com

Saira Pasha

Area Mgr - Regulatory Relations
AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 5TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 417-5061
Saira.Pasha@att.com

Madison Alcalay

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
mcy@cpuc.ca.gov

Darren Lee

Operations Mgr

BRB LAW LLP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 930-0542
Darren@BRBLawGroup.com

Patrick M. Rosvall

Partner

BRB LAW LLP

436 14TH STREET, STE. 1205
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 955-1081

Patrick@ BRBLawGroup.com

Sarah J. Banola

Partner

BRB LAW LLP

436 14TH STREET, STE. 1205
OAKLAND CA 94612

(973) 903-0189
sarah@brblawgroup.com

Sean P. Beatty

Partner

BRB LAW LLP

PO BOX 70527
OAKLAND CA 94612
(925) 324-3483
Sean@BRBLawGroup.com

Kate Beck

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2910
kbe@cpuc.ca.gov

Sunne Wright Mcpeak

President & Ceo

CALIFORNIA EMERGING TECHNOLOGY FUND
PO BOX 5897

CONCORD CA 94524

(415) 744-2383

Sunne.McPeak@CETFund.org

Susan E. Walters

Svp

CALIFORNIA EMERGING TECHNOLOGY FUND
PO BOX 5897

CONCORD CA 94524

(415) 744-2383

Susan.Walters@CETFund.org

Paul Goodman

Legal Counsel

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE ST., STE. 220

BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224

PGoodman@c4at.org
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Kristen Camuglia

COX COMMUNICATIONS
5887 COPLEY DRIVE, STE. 300
SAN DIEGO CA 92111

(949) 563-8278
Kristen.Camuglia@coxinc.com

Marcie Evans

COX COMMUNICATIONS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Marcie.Evans@coxinc.com

Mark Dinunzio

COX COMMUNICATIONS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Mark.Dinunzio@coxinc.com

Dorris Chow
Communications Division
AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2182
dnl@cpuc.ca.gov

Joshua Cooper

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013
juc@cpuc.ca.gov

DAVIS WRIGHT & TREMAINE, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Andrew Mccardle

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

865 S FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2400
LOS ANGELES CA 90017
andrewmccardle@dwt.com

David Huang

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

DavidHuang@dwt.com

Jessica Jandura

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
JessicaJandura@dwt.com

John Nelson

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
johnnelson@dwt.com

Thaila Sundaresan

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500
ThailaSundaresan@dwt.com

James W. Tomlinson

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(213) 633-6872
JimTomlinson@dwt.com

Lyndall Nipps

Senior Regulatory Specialist
DISH WIRELESS L.L.C.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(650) 293-8777
Lyndall.Nipps@dish.com

Nancy Mahmoud

Corporate Counsel

DISH WIRELESS L.L.C.

5701 SOUTH SANTA FE DRIVE
LITTLETON CO 80120
nancy.mahmoud@dish.com

Charles E. Born

Manager - Gov'T. & External Affairs

FRONTIER TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF CALIF.
9260 E. STOCKTON BLVD.

ELK GROVE CA 95624

(916) 686-3570

Charlie.Born@ftr.com

For: Frontier Telecommunications of

California
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Hazlyn Fortune

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5008

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2317

hcf@cpuc.ca.gov

Thomas J. Macbride, Jr.

Attorney

GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI DAY & LAMPREY LLP
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

TMacBride@goodinmacbride.com

Daniella Espinoza
GREENLINING INSTITUTE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
daniella.espinoza@greenlining.org

Thomas Gutierrez

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2925

tgz@cpuc.ca.gov

Joe Healy

Communications Division
RM. 2013

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2245
jo5@cpuc.ca.gov

Jana Hopkins

Consumer Protection and Enforcement Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-5904

jnh@cpuc.ca.gov

JENNER & BLOCK LLP

515 SOUTH FLOWER STREET 3300
LOS ANGELES CA 90071

(213) 239-5130
CPUCfilings@jenner.com

Chasel Lee

Associate Attorney

JENNER & BLOCK LLP
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